PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Alex Vayser	01/12/2010
Fernando Erismann	01/14/2010
Kenneth B. Trauner	01/10/2010
Jonathan Gasson	01/11/2010
Derrick Richardson	01/11/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Invuity, Inc.
Street Address:	39 Stillman Street
City:	San Francisco
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94107

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12616095

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)588-6172

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949-588-6171

Email: vanessatrujillo@crockett-crockett.com
Correspondent Name: CROCKETT & CROCKETT, P.C.

Address Line 1: 26020 ACERO
Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: MISSION VIEJO, CALIFORNIA 92691

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 213/185

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Vanessa Trujillo

PATENT

REEL: 023833 FRAME: 0741

OP \$40.00 12616095

501073174

Total Attachments: 2 source=213-185_Assignment#page1.tif

source=213-185_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 023833 FRAME: 0742

Assignment of Invention and Patent Application

For value received, I (We), the undersigned invent	tors (hereinafter ASSIGNOR(s)), hereby sell,
assign, transfer, and set over unto Invuity, Inc.	
and its successors or assigns (hereinafter ASSIGN	EE) all of the following: (A) ASSIGNOR'S
right, title and interest in and to the invention entit	led:
lluminated Suction Apparatus	
invented by ASSIGNOR(s) Alex Vayser, Fernando Er Richardson	ismann, Kenneth B. Trauner, Jonathan Gasson and Derrick
(B) the application for United States patent therefore	ore, signed by ASSIGNOR
filed herewith, or	
\times the application number 12/616,095	filed on November 10, 2009
(C) any patent or reissues of any patent that may b	
which are continuations, continuations-in-part, sub	* *
ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE to enter the da	
Filing Date in the spaces above. ASSIGNOR also	•
Patents and Trademarks to issue any resulting pate	ent(s).
ASSIGNOR hereby further sells, assigns, transfers	s, and sets over unto ASSIGNEE,
ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and	
foreign to the United States; and ASSIGNOR furth	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
resulting from the above-identified application for	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
execute all papers, give any required testimony an	
expense, as ASSIGNEE may require to enable ASS	*
any resulting patent of the United States and count	
enforce, convey, and uphold the validity of said pa	atent and reissues and extensions thereof, and
ASSIGNEE'S interest therein.	\mathcal{N}
	/
Date: 1/12/10	
Date: 1/12/10	Inventor: Alex Vayser
/ /.	III valior. Alexy a you
Date: 1/14/10	
	Inventor: Fernando Prismann
-	
Date://////	fur for
	Inventor: Kenneth B. Trauner
Date: 1/11/15	PAIT
-7"/P	Inventorial Inventorial
	Inventor: Jonathan Gasson

Assignment of Invention and Patent Application (continuation signature page)

Date:/11/10		Satiral Ruhandagu Phyentor Derrick Richardson	5
Date:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		Inventor	
Date:			
		Inventor:	
Date:	·		
		Inventor	
Date:			
		Inventor	

PATENT REEL: 023833 FRAME: 0744

RECORDED: 01/22/2010